Position
Director of Technology

Position
Long Term Substitute

Position
Paraprofessional

Human Resources Coordinator

Paraprofessional 1:1/LC
Math Tutor
Paraeducator
Paraprofessional BLC

Administrator Appointments

School Salary Certification
Central Office $78,000 n/a
Faculty Appointments

School Salary Certification
DHS $75/per diem 15

Support Staff Appointments **

School Salary Certification
DHS $17.23 Para-Pro
Central Office $230.00 MA

DHS $14.25 Para-Pro
Irving $20.50 BA

DMS $14.25 Para-Pro
Irving $14.25 Para-Pro

Confidential Board of Education Only

Posting
9/28/18

Posting

Derby Public Schools

10/25/2018

Funding Source (s) Recommended

Operating/Grant

Funding Source (s) Recommended

08/29/2018 Operating Account

Posting

08/28/2018
09/14/2018
08/29/2018
09/18/2018
08/27/2018
08/20/2018

Funding Source (s) Recommended

Operating Account
Operating Account
Operating Account
Grant

Operating Account
Operating Account

M. Conway

M. Pascale

S. Sheridan
M. Conway
S. Sheridan
A. Misset
S. Sheridan
A. Misset

replacing
K. Myzithras resigned

replacing
C. Rice maternity leave

replacing

S. Scheef resigned

D. Marcinowski resigned
J. Sobin resigned

J. Brito resigned

N. Hitchcock-Marbou

N. Peckingham transfer

** Support staff appointments have been made by the Superintendent in keeping with Board Policy 4212 to and with the Personnel Protocol adopted by the Board on January 21, 2010 / No further action on the part of the Board is required

Position
Assistant Football Coach

Position
Assistant Wrestling Coach
Volunteer Wrestling Coach

Recommended Coaching Appointments ***

Certification
Exp 9/2020

School Salary
DHS $4,981

Recommended Coaching Rehires ***

School Salary Certification
DHS $4,364 Exp. 12/2023
DHS Volunteer Exp.12/2019

Posting
Internal

Posting
Internal
Internal

*** The Athletic Director is responsible for seeing to it that all coaches are properly certified for a period covering the entire season prior to the first practice.

Funding Source (s) Recommended replacing

Operating Account

M. Bradshaw

M. Thomas resigned

Funding Source (s) Recommended replacing

Operating Account
N/A

M. Bradshaw
M. Bradshaw

Re-hire
Re-hire

Salary
$78,797.00

Salary

Salary
$19.21
$29.70
$14.25
$17.68
$14.25
$14.54

Salary
$4,981

Salary
$4,364

Start Date
11/11/2018

Start Date
10/23/2018

Start Date
10/15/2018
10/16/2018
10/26/2018
10/26/2018
11/05/2018
10/29/2018

Start Date
Fall & Winter

Start Date

Candidate
Langridge, Brad

Candidate
Orkins, Emily

Candidate

Ryan, Maria
Burns, James
Bartone, Cory
Virdee, Robin
Lucarelli, Marci-lyn
Grenfell, Jessie

Candidate
Collins, Jeff (Hugh)

Candidate
Stec, David
Jadach, Sarah

Salary Difference Allocated Budgi Over/Under
-$797.00

Salary Difference Allocated Budg( Over/Under

Salary Difference Allocated Budg Over/Under
-$1,811.70
$0.00
$0.00
$2,580.30
$0.00
-$318.42

Salary Difference Allocated Budg« Over/Under

Salary Difference Allocated Budg( Over/Under

Total - 10/25 list

-$347

Cumulative - FY19

-$11,401




