		Confidential Board of Education Only											
				Derby Public Schools									
					10/25/2018								
	Administrat	or Appointmen	ts										
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Difference	Allocated Budge	Over/Under
Director of Technology	Central Office	\$78	,000 n/a	9/28/18	Operating/Grant	M. Conway	K. Myzithras resigned	\$78,797.00	11/11/2018	Langridge, Brad	-\$797.00	_	
-													
	Faculty Appointments												
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Difference	Allocated Budge	Over/Unde
Long Term Substitute	DHS	\$75/per o	liem 15	08/29/2018	Operating Account	M. Pascale	C. Rice maternity leave	-	10/23/2018	Orkins, Emily			
		·					,						
	Support Sta	ff Appointmen	ts **										
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Difference	Allocated Budge	Over/Unde
Paraprofessional	DHS	\$1	7.23 Para-Pro	08/28/2018	Operating Account	S. Sheridan	S. Scheef resigned	\$19.21	10/15/2018	Ryan, Maria	-\$1,811.70		
Human Resources Coordinator	Central Office	\$23	0.00 MA	09/14/2018	Operating Account	M. Conway	D. Marcinowski resigned	\$29.70	10/16/2018	Burns, James	\$0.00		
Paraprofessional 1:1/LC	DHS	\$1	4.25 Para-Pro	08/29/2018	Operating Account	S. Sheridan	J. Sobin resigned	\$14.25	10/26/2018	Bartone, Cory	\$0.00		
Math Tutor	Irving	\$2	0.50 BA	09/18/2018	Grant	A. Misset	J. Brito resigned	\$17.68	10/26/2018	Virdee, Robin	\$2,580.30		
Paraeducator	DMS	\$14	4.25 Para-Pro	08/27/2018	Operating Account	S. Sheridan	N. Hitchcock-Marbou	\$14.25	11/05/2018	Lucarelli, Marci-lyn	\$0.00		
Paraprofessional BLC	Irving	\$14	4.25 Para-Pro	08/20/2018	Operating Account	A. Misset	N. Peckingham transfer	\$14.54	10/29/2018	Grenfell, Jessie	-\$318.42		
** Support staff appointments have been mad	e by the Superintendent	in keeping with Board Police	y 4212 to and with the Personnel Proto	ocol adopted by the Board o	n January 21, 2010 / No further	action on the part of the E	Board is required						
	Recommended Coaching Appointments ***												
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Difference	Allocated Budge	Over/Under
Assistant Football Coach	DHS	\$4,981	Exp 9/2020	Internal	Operating Account	M. Bradshaw	M. Thomas resigned	\$4,981	Fall & Winter	Collins, Jeff (Hugh)			
	Recommen	ded Coaching F	Rehires ***										
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Difference	Allocated Budge	Over/Under
Assistant Wrestling Coach	DHS	\$4,364	Exp. 12/2023	Internal	Operating Account	M. Bradshaw	Re-hire	\$4,364		Stec, David			
Volunteer Wrestling Coach	DHS	Volunteer	Exp.12/2019	Internal	N/A	M. Bradshaw	Re-hire			Jadach, Sarah			
*** The Athletic Director is responsible for see	ing to it that all coaches	are properly certified for a p	period covering the entire season prior	to the first practice.						Total - 10/25 list	-\$347		
										Cumulative - FY19	-\$11,401		